Test report no. 11006984 Page 1 of 30
EUT: LCA 2.0 SWA SG1 (Master) / LCA 2.0 SWA SG2 (Slave)
FCC ID: NBG10905A
Date of issue: 2011-06-24
Date: 2011-05-13  Vers. no. 1.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik Rottland 5a D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach/ Germany Tel: +49 2207-96890 Fax +49 2207-968920
Test Report acc. to FCC Title 47 CFR Part 15
relating to

Equipment category Transceiver (Field disturbance sensor)
Trade name Hella
Type designation LCA 2.0
Serial no. 90749 (Slave) / 90815 (Master)
Variants LCA 2.0 SWA SG1 (Master)
LCA 2.0 SWA SG2 (Slave)
Test report no. 11006984 Page 3 of 30
EUT: LCA 2.0 SWA SG1 (Master) / LCA 2.0 SWA SG2 (Slave)
FCC ID: NBG10905A
Date of issue: 2011-06-24
Date: 2011-05-13  Vers. no. 1.11
m. dudde hochfrequenz-technik Rottland 5a D-51429 Bergisch Gladbach/ Germany Tel: +49 2207-96890 Fax +49 2207-968920
1. Test results
Clause Requirements headline Test result Report page
number
8.1 Antenna Requirement Pass Fail N.t.* 9
8.2 Conducted limits Pass Fail N.t.* 10 to 12
8.3 Radiated emission limits Pass Fail N.t.* 13 to 20
8.4 Bandwidth (20 dB) Pass Fail N.t.* 21 to 22
* Not tested
The equipment meets the requirements Yes No
 Signature: ............................. Signature: .............................
 (Technician) (Manager)
Test report no. 11006984 Page 4 of 30
EUT: LCA 2.0 SWA SG1 (Master) / LCA 2.0 SWA SG2 (Slave)
FCC ID: NBG10905A
Date of issue: 2011-06-24
Date: 2011-05-13  Vers. no. 1.11